## RESOLUTION NO. 2016-\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (THE AGENCY) APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT LETTER AGREEMENT WITH SCOTT EVANS (EMPLOYEE) FOR THE POSITION OF INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE AGENCY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2016, the Board of Commissioners terminated the contract with the existing Executive Director and appointed the Planning and Development Director Scott Evans (Employee) as the Interim Executive Director to serve, at the will, direction and control of the Board of Commissioners to carry out the Agency's mission, goals and objectives; and

WHEREAS, Employee has been employed with the City of Riviera Beach and the Community Redevelopment Agency for more than 16 years including 1 year previously served as the Interim Executive Director; and

WHEREAS, the Agency and the Employee desire to enter into an employment agreement under the terms and conditions contained within the attached Employment Letter Agreement; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY THAT:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The Riviera Beach Community Redevelopment Agency hereby approves the attached Employment Letter Agreement.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>day of</u>, 2016

## RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

ATTEST:

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title: Chairperson

**Executive Director** 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

MOTION BY:	
SECONDED BY:	

D. PARDO	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	
T. DAVIS JOHNSON	
L. HUBBARD	
T. DAVIS	

J. Michael Haygood Haygood Law LLC General Counsel to CRA

Date\_\_\_\_